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UPDATED DIRECTORY 
Chowder and Marcning Club 

February 5, 1975 

ALLE~, JOHN J., JR. (Sally) 
Res: Post O~fic~ Box 721 

ARCHER, WIL~IAM .,J ~(Pat) 
W. Res: 8329 Weller Avenue 
D.· Res: 3615 Piping Rock Lane 
D. Off: 5607 Federal Building 

515 Rusk Avenue 

AYRES, WILLIAM H. (Mary Helen) 
W. Off: DATA Solutions Corp. 

68~9 Old Dominion Dr. 
W. Res: 5709 Kirkwood Drive 

BAKEWELL, CLAUDE I. (Helene) 
Res: 7148 Maryland Avenue 
Off: 1720 Market Street 

BATTIN_, JAI\'IBS: F. (Barbara) 
Res: 2727 N. Gregory Drive 
Off: U.S. District Court 

Post Office Box 1476 

\ 

BOGGS,, J. CALEB (Elizabeth"Bess") 
Res: 1203 Grinnell Road ' 
Off: 300 Market Tower 

Post Office Box 1271 

BROCK, W.E. (Laura"Muffet") 
W. Res: 2746 . 32nd Street, N.W. 
D. Res: 228 West Brow Oval 

D. Off: 204 Federal Building 

· /'BROWN, CLARENCE J. (Joyce) 
11' W. Res: 5817 Marbur Road 

· D. Res: - .30 Scioto Str~et 
D. O~f: 220 Post Office Building 

150 N. Limestone Street 

McCall, Idalia 83638 

1024 LongworthHOB 
YicLean, Va. 22101 
Houston, Texas 77027 

Houston, Texas 77027 

· McLean, Va. 22101 
Bethesda, Md. 20016 

St.·Louis, Mo. 63130 
St. Louis,, Mo. 63155 

Billings, Mont. 59102 

Billings,, Mont~ 59102 

Wilmington, Del. 19803 

Wilmington, Del. 19899 

254 Russell SOB 
Washington, D.C. 20008 
Lookout Mountain,Tenn. 

37350 
.Chattanooga,Tenn. 37402 

2242 Rayburn HOB 
'Bethesda, Md. 20034 
Urbana, Ohio . 4 307 8 

Springfield, Ohio 45501 

'(208) 63'4-5741 
\ 
' ( 2 0 2 ) 2 2 5-2 5 71 

(703 )' 8~3-3606 
(713) 622:-5824 

(7137· 226-!+941 

(703) , 790-8980 
( 301). 320-4 31+6 

(314) 367-2701 
(314) 622-5223 

I 

(406) 656-5712 

(406) 245-6711 
Ext. 6503 

(302) 764-7155 

(302) 655-7311 

(202) 224-3.344 
. ( 2 02) 965-1846 
(615) 821-0610 

(615) 756-4250 · 

(202) 225-4324 
(301) '320-30S5 
t513) 653-5555 

. ( 513) 325-0474 

BUDGE,, HAMER H. (Jeanne) 
Res: 5211 Mailbu Drive 
Off: 1000 Roanoke Building · 

Minneapolis, Minn. 55436 (612) 933-4242 
Minneapolis, Minn. 55402. (612) 372-3710 

BURGENER, CLAIR W. (Marvia) 316 .Cannon HOB 
W. Res: 700 New Hampshire Ave,N.W. 

fl 608 . . · Washington,D.C. 20037 
D. Res: Post Office Box 1191 Rancho Santa Fe,Calif. 
D. Off: 7860 Mission Center Court 

,,~ 107 

BYRNZS, JO&~ w. (Barbara) 
W. Off: 815 Connecticut Avenua, N.W. 

.:3uite 808 
W. Res: L215 ?5th Street, South 

~~LFORD A. (Marguerit.e). / 
·w. Res: 7100 Sussex Place ~ ' 
D. Res: 2504 Abbott Rd.,Apt. 3 r· 
~n. O~f: 624 East Superior 

COTTON, iWRR::s (Rath) r: 
D. Res; 15 Kimball Street 

/ 

San Diego, Calif. 92108 

Washington,D.C. 20006 
Arlington, Va. 222p2 

2306 Rayburn HOB 
Alexandria, Va. 22307 
Midland, Mi ch. 48604 
Alma, Mich. 48801 

Lebanon, : N. H. 03766 

(202) 225-3906 

(202) 333-8309 
(714) 756-2880 

(714) 29:)-4.042 

(202) 223-4 771 
(703) 5?-1-7772 

• .r 

(202) 22:5-3561 
.. ( 7 G 3 ) 7 ti 8- 913 0 
'(517) 835-9306 
(517) 46'3-3010 

(603) 44J-364o . 



CnA.:,tl.'.:E,, WILLIAr'1 c • . 
. ··w. 0-f:f:: C:ca;ner,Haber and Becker 

4 7 5 L ' En f'an t P 1 az a, S • W. 
Suite 4100 

W. R.es: 13222 Park Lane 
K't 

\/'?AVIS, GLENN R. (Ki~hryn) 
W. Off: 1140 Connecticut Ave. ·,N. W. 

Suite 40"5 
W. Res: 27~9 South Grove Street 

DENNISON, DAVID S. (Dorothy) 

Washington,D.C. 20024 
Oxon Hill, Md. 20022 

(202) 554-1100 
(301) 292-1796 

' ~-

Wasnington,D.C. ·: 200J6 · \ (202) 293-1 833 
Arlington, Va. · 22202 · (703) 684-9224 

• 
' 

Off: Wheeling-Pittsburgh Steel Corn . . 
?.O. Box 118 Fo~r Gateway ' Center ·Pittsburgh, Pa.15230 

Res: 109 Pheasant Drive Pittsburgh, Pa. 15238 

DEROUNIAN, STEVEN B. (Nan) 
D. Res: .. 15 Carteret Place 
D. Off: -Supreme Court Chambers 

100 Supreme Court Drive 

DEVINE,' SAMUEL L. (Betty) · 
W. Res: 300 New Jersey Ave.,s.E: · 
D. Res: 195 N. Roosevelt Avenue 
Dr Off: 85 Viarconi Blvd.,Rm.231 

, DICKINSON, WILLIAM L. . . . 
W. Res: . 6301 Beachway Drive 

. · D. Off: 100 West Troy,Fed. Bldg • 
~ost· · Office Building 

duPONT, 
D. Res: 
D. Off: 

Pierre S. IV (Elise) 
Patterns, Rockland Rd. 
5021 Federal Bldg. 
844 King Street 

FJARE. ORVIN B. 
D. Re;: )1821 Golden Street : 
D. Off: 616 Helena Avenue· 

FORD, GERALD (Betty) 

GOODELL, CHARLES E. (Jean) 
W. Res: 2823 Q Street, N.W. · 
W. Off: . 1225 19th St., N.W. 

GUILL, BEN .HUGH (Ma~jorie) . ~ · 
D. Res: 410 Buckler Avenue 

;,.: . 

. GURNEY, EDWARD J • . (Na~alie) 
· D. Res: 800 Greentree Drive . . 

HAGEDORN, TOM (Kathy) 
· W. Res: 913 Rail Ct. 

· ·D. Res: . RFD 
D. Off: P.O. Box 3148 

BILLINGS, PATRlu~ J. 
W. Res : 2510 Virginia. Ave~ N.W. 

'· 

Garden City, N.Y. 11530 

Mineola, N. Y. 11501 

2262 Rayburn HOB 
· Washington,D.C. 20215 
.Columbus, Ohio . 43209 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

2436 Rayburn HOB 
· Falls Church, Va. 22044 

· , Dothan, Alabama 36301 
Montgomery~.Ala.36104 

. 127 Cannon HOB 
Rockland, Del. 19732 · · 

· Wilmington, Del. 19801 

Helena, Mont. 59601 
Helena, Mont. 5960i 

'·The White House · 
Washington,D.C. 20006 

Washingt~n,D.C. 20007 
Washington,D.C. 20036 

Pampa, Texas 79065 

Winter Park, Fla. 32789 

· 325 Cannon HOB 
McLean, Va. 22101 
Truman, Minn. 56088 
Mankato, Minn. 56001 

Washington,D.C. 20037 . W. Off : J: Far:ragut Sq. South, N.W. 

;:ACASON' :~~::~ s:~ (Shirley) . <J" 
D. Res: Sosua,Puer~o. Plata r· 

Washington,D.C. 20006 

Domip~ cen Republic 
West Indies 

( 412)- 288-3517 
(412) 963-9796 

(516) PI2-8585 

.(516) 535-3310 

(202) _225-5355 
(202) 544-0007 
(614) 231-2166 
(614) 221-3533 

(202) 225-2901 
(703) 820-5666 
(703) 979-3394 
(205) 794-9680 j 

(205) 265-5611 I 
Ext. 453 · 

( 202) . 225-4165 
(302) 654-0607 

' ( 3 02) 571-6181 

( 406) 442-74 65 . 
(406) 442-3237 . 

• 
(202) 456-1414 

(202) 337-1506 
(202) 659-3650 ; 

(806) 669-2514 

(305) 647-8oi 1 . 

. (202) 225-2472 
(703) 79'J-5654 
(507) 77b-7711 . 
(_507) 388-4563 

(2 02 ) 337- 5999 
·~~ (202) 347-6565 

' ., 

( Over seas) 
731-3315 

· JONAS , .CHARLES RAPER (Anne Elliott) 
D. Res : 301 West . Main Street · 

---... ___ _ _ 

D. Off: 2~0 East Main Street 
Lincolnton, N.c. · 28092 (70 4) 

, Lincolnton, N.c. 28092 · (70 4) 
735-2570. : 
735-2351 r 

I 
I 

.l 
i 

• I 
I 

' 



KEATiNG , KENNETH B. (Mary) 
(If. Off: Tel A-,riv 

Dept . of State 
2201 p Street, N.W. 

KEM? , :JACK (Joanne) 
W. Res: 7504 Elmore Lane 
D. Off: 1101 Fed~ral Office Bldg. 

111 W~st Huron Street 

KINDNESS, THOMAS N. (Ann) 
w. Res: 4oa Windsor St. 
D • . Res: 328 S. 11 D1

' St. 
. D Off: . 801 High Street 

hwjassador to Israel 

' Wasnington,D.C. 20520 

132 Cannon HOB 
Bethesda, Md. 2003 4 

Buffalo;N .Y. 14?.02 

1440 Longworth HOB 
.Silver Spring,Md.20910 
· Hamilto·n, Ohio 54013 
Hamilton. Ohio 54013 

' · 
(202) 225-5265 
(301) 320-5063 

' (716) 842-6876 

(202) 225-6205 
(202) 589 -7546 

. (513)· 895- 3124 
(513) 895-5656 

v?"AtRD, -ME-LVIN R. (Barbara) 
W. Off: 1730 Rnode Island Ave, 
W. Res: 5703 Kirkwood Drive 

N.Wo :washington,D.C.20036 
Washington,D.C. · 20016 
Marshfield, . ~is.· 54449 

(202) 223-9520 
(301) 012-4449 
(715) FU4-9500 D. Res: 208 South Cherry Street 

LODGE; JOHN DAVIS (Francesca) 
D. Res: 129 Easton Road · 

LOTT, TRENT (Tricia) 
W. Res:. 5001 kingston Dr. 
D; Res: 907 Washington Ave. 
D. Off: P.O. Box 1557 

Gulfport Post Office Bldg. 

McCLURE, JAMES. A. (Louise) . 
W. Res: 3467 N. Venice St. 
D. Off: 304 N.~ 8th s't. Rm.434 
J Rm. 305 Federal . Bldg. 

~acGREGOR, CLARK (Barbara) . 
W. Off: united Aircraft Corp. 

1125 15th St.,N.W. 
W. Res: 2814 Foxhall Rd.,N . W. 

MARTIN, JAMES G. (Dorothy) " . 
W. Res{ 2300 Windsor Road 
D. Res: Greenway Street 
D. Off: . 1214 American Bldg. 

-
1vuCHEL, 
W. Res: 
D. Res: 
D. Off: 

MORTON, 
W. Off: 

W. Res: 

MORTON , 
·n~ Res : 
D. Off: 

ROBERT H.(Corinne) 
322 8th St., S.E. 
1029 North Glenwood 
1007 First National 
Bank. Bldg. 

ROGERS C.B. (Anne) :,.'· 
Dept. of the Interior 
.18th & C Streets, N.W. 
-214 Wilkei Street : 

THI\U.STON B. (Belle Clay) 
Dartmouth Apts. # 7A 
Liberty National Bank 
West Jefferson St. 

~IXON, RIY,HARD M. (Pat) 
? ' . • 

·. 

Westport, Conn. Oq880 

308 Cannon HOB 
... Annandale, Va. 22003 

39567 Pascagoula, Miss. 

Gulfport, Miss. 39501 
I 

· 2106 Dirksen SOB · 
Arlington, Va. 22207 
Boise~ Idaho 83702 
Coeur d'Alene,Idaho83814 · 

Washington,D.C. 20005 
Washington,D .C. 20007 

115 Cannon HOB 
Alexandria, Va. 22306 
'Davidson, N.C. 28036 
Charlotte, N.C. 28286 

/ 

2112 Rayburn HUB 
Washingt~n,D.C. 20003 
Peoria, Ill. 61606 

Peiora, Ill~ 61602 

Washington ,D.C. 20240 
Alexandria, Va. ·22314 

Louisv.ille, Ky. 40204 

Louisville, Ky . 40202 

San Clemente . • 
Cali~ornia 92672 

' 
(203) 

(202) 
(703) 
(601) 

(601) 

(202) 
(703) 
(208) 
(208) 

·(202) 
(202) 

(202) 
(703) 
(704) 
(704) 

(202) 

(309) 

. (309) 

. ( 2 02) 
(703) 

227-6192 

225-5772 
354-8350 
762-6435 I ·~ 
864-7670 

224-5772 
536-8562 
343-1421 
M04-3086 

- --~~ 

785-7416 ,-~ 
966-8252 I · -

225-1976 !: l~< 
765-4786 l7' 
8 9 2-8 2 4. 6 - ~ -
372-1976 : '. 

! 

225-6201 l ~-i 
673-6574 i [·; 

673-6358 ! f ~· 
. I [ ._ 

343-6412 11--~ 
683-4430 '. ··:::-

! ~ 
I 

. t 
( 5 0 2 ) 4 51-3 4 4 0 I I~"-. 

.. 
.(5 02 )' 589~. 4356 . l • 

~TZR, 
.W. Off: 

., ) 
CHAHLES E. (Betty) . · _·.J 
11~0 Connecticut Ave,,N.W; 
Su~te 405 · · 

W. Res: Wyer;ioor, Box 171 

~UIZ, ALBER'i1 
W. Res : 710 
2 . Off: 520 
::J " Off; · ~ 3 6 

H. (Gretchen) 
Bu.:-nt Mills A.ve. 
Federal Building 
First Nat'l Bank 

J A7TSOA0V ~uo~!A·s ~, (Pat ) 
... 1..I ... - - .....) .... -' ..... ;J ..... ... • ... • ..... • , 

~ - Res:· 140 F. Street, ~.£. 
.J • • -:es: 2000 2.2-ch St;reet · 
J . J~~= · R~. 22S ?ece~al Bldg. 

.:::..: :9;~ _ s;~ae~ 

Washington,D.C. 20036 
Queenstown, Md. 21658 

2182 Rayburn HOB 
Silver Spring,Md . 
St. Paul , Mi nn.55111 
Rochester , Minn . 55901 

?43l Rayburn HOB 
wasnington, D.C. 20003 
Moline, Ill . 6~265 

I~ 

(202) 293- l833 l __ , 
' " . 

(301) B27-G187 

--------( 2 0 2) 

( 301) 
(612) 
( 507 ) 

( 2G2) 2?. 5- 5905 
( 2Uc) jL:4-1230 
( 3 0 9) 7 C) ., - 3 2 'i [j 

1 • ----; 

Roe~ ~s la~d , ~ll . 6l2 G~ - , - ,, ,.. -
, ~ ---O ':J ..-



.. ·.' 
~ · 

SHLJS'iER, E .· G. (BUD) (Patricia) 
D~ Res: Star Route Five 
D. Off: SuiteM, Penn Al to Hotel. -- . . .. ..... . - ----~-- - ·· 

TREEN, DAVID C. (Dolores) 
W. Res: .4216 Wynnwood Dr. 
D. Res: 430 Dorrington Blvd. 
D. Off: 4900 Vete~ans Mem. Blvd. 
D. Off: Federal Blvd. #107 
D. Off: 210 E.Main St. 

WILSON, BOB (Shirley) · 
W. Res: 216 South Carolina Ave,S.E. 
D.· Off: Camino de la Reina 

Suite E 285 

WOLD, JOHN (Jane) 
D. Res: Poit Offrce Box 114 

WYATT, WENDELL (Faye) 
D. Res: 2100; S.W. Crest Drive 
D. Off: 12th Floor Standard Plaza 

. 1110 Longworth HOB 
Everett, Penna. 15537 
-~~~-'?_ona , Penna. 16601 
404 Cannon HOB 
Annandale, Va. 22 003 · 
Metaire, La. 70005 
Metaire, La. 70002 
Houma, La. 70360 
New Iberia,La~ 70560 
2307 Rayburn HOB 
Washington,D.C.20003 

San Deigo, Calif. 92108 

Casper, Wyoming 82601 

Lake Oswego, Ore.97034 
Portland, Ore. 97204 

( 

LIPSCOMB, Mrs. Glenard P . . (Virginia) 
W. Res: 5810 Osceola Road Washington,D.C. 20016 

LOVRE., Mrs. Harold (Viola). Jl. -Res: -14709 Lindsay Lane · 

V N~~L~D, Mrs~- :Walter (Elfzab~th) 
Res: · l Norblad Lane . . ·. -· 

,"':• 

. , 

. 
• L •.- - . • ~ ¥ : ,;. 

--, -
,. 

.. . 
-.v ". 

.. . 

;, .'· 
·.· •' . 

• I 

·. 

I • ! 

Silver .Spring, Md. 20906 

St~yton, Ore. 97383 
I - -

' 

. / 

. . 
, . ) 

'. · / , . 

,,,..- .. ··. 
I . ' 

\ _.> 

(202) 225-2431 
. (814) 652-9393 

(81L; ) 946- 1653 
\ (~02) 225- 4031 

(703), 750-2494 
(50 4) 833-7048 
(50 L~) 889-2303 
(5 04) 876-3033 
(318)" 365-7149 

( 202) 225..,3201. 
(202) 546-9353 

(714) ~99-2444 

(307) 23 4-5242 

(503) 635-2414 
(503) 222-9981 

(202) 320-4756 

(301) 598-7438 

. (503) 769-5277 

•. 
! .:Z 
' . 

. r ~~: 



• t 

UPDATED DIRECTORY 
Chowder a..1.d Marcning Club 

Peb:;:>uary 5, 1975 

ALLE~, JOHN J., JR. (Sally) 
Res: Post Offic~ Box 721 

ARCHER, WILLIAM R.,JR~(Pat) 
W. Re s : 8329 Weller Avenue 
:u • ..:R.es: 3615 Piping Rock Lane 
D. Off: 5607 Federal Buildi~g 

515 Rusk Avenue 

AYRZS, WILLIAM H. (Mary Helen) 
W. Off: DATA Solutions Corp. 

6849 Old Dominion Dr. 
W. Res: 5709 Kirkwood Drive 

BAKE\.IIELL, CLAUDE I. (Helene) 
Res: 7148 Maryland Avenue 
Off: 1720 Market Street 

\ 

McCall, Idaho 83638 

1024. LongworthHOB 
XcLean , Va. 22101 
Houston, ~exas 77027 

Houston, Texas 77027 

.. .. . . 
·McLean, Va~ 22101 
Bethesda, Md. 20016 

St.·Louis, Mo. 63130 
St. Louis, Mo. 63155 

BATTIN, JAMES F. (Barbara) 
Res: 2727 N • . Gregory Drive 
Off: U.S. District Court 

Post Office Box 1476 

- .. ·Billings, Mont. 59102 

Billings, Mont~ 59102 
.• . 

BOGGS., J. CALEB (Elizabeth"Bess") 
Res: 1203 Grinnell Road '· 

- ~ . 

Wilmington., Del. 19803 
Off: 300 Market Tower ·, 

Post Office Box 1271 Wilmington, Del. 19899 

BE.OCK, ·w .E. · (Laura"Muffet'i Y . 254 Russell SOB 
W. Res: 274·0. 32nd Street, N.W. - .> · :· Washington, D.C. 20008 
D. Res: 228 West Brow Oval . . . <· . Lookout Mountain, Tenn • . 

·. . . 37350 
D. Off.: · 204 Federal · Building , -·; . Chattanooga, Tenn. 37402 

BROWN, CLARENCE J. (Joyce) 
W. Res: 5817 Marbury Road 
D. Res: 430 Scioto Str~et 
D. Off: 220 Post Office Building 

150 N. Limestone Street 

2242 Rayburn HOB 
'.Bethesda, Md. 20034 
Urba..1.a, Ohio 4 30.7 8 

Springfield, Ohio 45501 
. ' 

"(208) 63'4-5741. 
\ 
. (202) . 225-2571 

(703 )' 803-3606 
(713) 622:-5824 

(713t 226-~9lfl 

(703). 790..:.f39So 
(301)'320-4346 . 

(314) 367-2701 
(314) 622-5223 

~ · ~ 

(406) . 656-5712 

(406) 245-6711. 
Ext. 6503; 

( 302) 7 64-7155 

.(302) 655-731.L 

(202) 224-3.344 
.·(202) 965-1846 
( 615) .. 821-0610 

< 615) ·r 56-4250 .. 

(202) 225-4324· 
(301) 320-3035 
(513) 653-5555 

·(513) 325-0474 

BUDGZ, H.~IIER H. (Jeanne) 
· Res~ 5211 Mailbu Drive 

Or. .. f: 1000 Roanoke Building ·· 
Minneapolis, Minn. 55436 (612) 933-4242 
Minneapolis, Minn. 55402 .·· (612) 372-3710 

. •. 
BURGENER,, CLAIR W • . (Marvia) 316 .Cannon HOB (202) 225-3906 
W. · Res: 700 New Hampshire Ave,N.W. 

u 608 . . Washington,D.C. 20037 (202) 333-8309 
D. Res: Post Office Box 1191 Rancho Santa Fe,Cali~. (714) 756-2880 
D. Off: 7860 Mission Center Court 

# 107 San Diego, Calif. 92108 (714) 299-4.042 

JOHN w. (Barbara) / BYPJ\fES, 
VI. Off : 815 Connecticut Avenu~, 

Suite 808 
N .W. . 1 

L215 25th Street; South 
1 .• : . 

W. Res : 
.. . 

CEDERB:t:RG, ELFORD A. (Marguerite)./ 
·w. Res : 7100 Sussex Place ~ · · 
D. Res : 2504 Abbott Rd.,Apt. 3 c ~ 
~n~ Off : 624 East Superior 

COTTON_, NORfC:S (Ruth) c 
D. Res; 15 Kimball Street 

Washington,D.C. 20006 . 
Arlington,, Va. 222.02 · 

2306 Rayburn HOB 
Alexa~dria, Va . 22307 
Midlar.d-' Mich . 48604 
Alma ~ Mich. 48801 

~- -- . 

(202) 
(703) 

(202) 
.. (703) 

I ( 517) 
(517) 

223-477l 
5?.1-7772 

..r 

225-3561 
768- 9130 
835-9306 
463-3010 

Lebanon', .: N. H. 03766 (603) 448-3·0~0 . 

~fD lJ' 

I *' .... 
"' 

. -. - -



,. , CR.fa ... ~,:2i-~ -' 

- ·:·w. Of-::; 

W. Res: 

WILLIA~'1 C • . 
Cra~er,Haber and Becker 
475 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W. 
Suite 4100 
13222 Park Lane 

DAVIS, GLENN R. (Kathryn) 
W. 0-:f:f: 114 0 Co::J.nect:::..cut Ave. ·,N. W. 

Suite 40'5 
W. Res: 27~9 South Grove Street 

DZ?-rn:::so:>r , DAVID s. (Dorothy) 

Washington,D.C. 20024 
- Oxon Hill, Md. 20022 

Wasnington,D.C. ·: 20036 · 
Arlington, Va. · 22202 

Off: Wneeling-Pittsburgh Steel Corn. _ 

?.O. Box 118 Four Gateway ' Center-Pit.tsburgh, Pa.15230 

- Res: 109 Pheasant Drive - -:. Pittsburgh, Pa. 15238 

-
DEROUNIAN, STEVEN B. (NRn) 

(202) 554-1100 
(301) 292-1796 

\ (202) 293-1833 
. (703) 684-9224 .. 

' 

(ltl2)- 288-35:7 . 
(412) 963-9796 

D~ Res: .. 15 Carteret Place Garden City, N.Y. 11530 (516) PI2-8585 

·n. Off: Supreme Court Chambers 
. 100 · Supreme Court Drive Mineola, N. Y. 11501 -(516) 535-3310 

: DEVINE, · SAMUEL L. (Betty)-. , ·. - . 2262 Rayburn HOB . . 

W. Res: 300 New Jersey Ave.,s.E: · .. " Washingt_on,D.C. 20215 
: . (202) 225-5355 

(202) 344-0007 
: ( 614) 231-2166 
(614) 221-3533 · D. Res: . 195 N. Roosevelt Avenue · ., .. Columbus, Ohio. 4 3209 

· D .. Off: · 85 I"J.a;i:-con1 Blvd. ,Rm.231 Columbus, Ohio 43215 

--~ · nICKI~SON, WILLIAl'\1 L. . 

·=---,:w. Res: . 6301 Beachway Drive 
' ;.. - · .. . . 

:. ~ D. Off: 100 West Troy,Fed. Bldg. 
.. ~ost" Office Buil~ing .- • · 

--, duPONT 
' , 

' .. ~ D. _ Res: 
. . -D. , Off: 

Pierre S. IV (Elise) 
Patterns, Rockland .Rd. • 
5021 Federal Bldg. 
844King St;reet 

.. . -" FJAP..E, ORVIN B. · 
- = ~_ ~D. Res: )1821 Golden Street : 

· D. 0££: 616 Helena Avenue· 

FORD, GERALD (Betty) 

'.~ GOODELL, CHARLES E. (Jea..'1) 
" ·w. Res: 2823 Q Street, N.W. · 

. W. Off: . 1225 19th St., N.W. 

- '~_ ,GUILL, BEN .. HUGH (Marjorie) . . :.· 

· _ D. Res: 410 Buckler Avenue 
: •• s • . 

; GURNEY, EDWARD J. - (Na-talie) 

' D. Res: 800 Greentree Drive 
. . .. . -•· . -

HAGEDOP..N, TOM (Kathy) 
· W. Res: 913 Rail Ct. 

· ·D. Res: RFD 
D. Off: P.O. Box 3148. 

HILLINGS, PA'ER.Lc.;l\ J. 

- 2436 Rayburn HOB · 
·· Falls Church, Ya. 22044 

· ,Dothan, -.· Ala'bama ·36301 · 
Montgomery~ .. Ala. 36104 

. 127 Cannon HOB 
Rockland, Del ·. 19732 · 

(202) 225-2901-
. (703) 820-5666 
. (703) 979-3394 

( 205) 7 94-9680 i 
(205) 265-5611 I 

Ext.453 · . 

( 2 02) . 22 5-4165"'· ' 
(302) 654-0607 

· : ! · Wilmington, Del. 19801 '(302) 571-6181. 

' · 
Helena, Mont. 59601 
He~ena, Mont. 5960i 

•·The White House" 
Washington,D.C. 20006 

(406) 442-71165 .. 
(406) 442-3237 . 

~ 

(202) 456-1414 : 

Washingt~n,D.C. 20007 · · 
1 

· (202) 337-1506 : 

Washington,D.C. 20036 . (202) 659-3650 , 

Pampa~ Texas 79065 

Winter Park, Fla. 32789 

- ~ 325 Cannon HOB 
McLean, Va. 22101 
Truman, Minn. 56088 
Mankato, Minn. 56001 

. I 

(806) 669-2514 

(305) 647-8011 . 
·-

. ( 202) 225-21172 
(703) 790-5654 
( 507) 77b-r{1l-'J.. : 
(507) 388-4563 

W. R~s: 2510 Virginia.Ave~ N.W. 
W. Oft:: } Fa~ragut Sq~ South, N.W. 

· Suite .. 800 

Washing~on,D.C. 20037 
• 

(202) 337-5999 
-:"";., .. 

·. 
~ . . . ... ..... \ Washington.,D.C. 20006 .. (202) 347-6565 .' 

JACKSON, DONALD L. (Shirley) 
D. Res: $osua,Puerto Plata 

.. <.J 
r 

r· 

·JONAS, _CHARLES RAPER (Anne Elliott) 

D. Res: 301 West . Main Street 
D. Off: 210 East Main Streat 

---.~---·--· ~-~---~~-

.. ;_ -··. ·· ··- ·.· . 
• ··· - -· ·-- ,-; ..- • - •4 - , .,... ........... ·----.... - -

Dominican Republic 
West' Indi~s 

( Over·seas) 
731-3315 

---·---
Lincolnton, N.c. · 28092 . (704) 735-2570 

. Lincolnton~ N.C. 28092 · (704) 735-2351 

"=' 
~ -....... 

. . . _, -,~i 

.. · .. - -... ~ ;::;-;.:::. · 
~ ~,. ... ,....."":.~ 



KEATf~G :i 1\:2.: ~;Ni::TH B • . (Mary) 
W. Off: Tel Aviv 

:Dept. of State 
2201 p Street, N.W. 

.,. 

KE~li?, ;; ACK (.Joanne) . 
W. Res: 7504 Elmore Lane 
D. Off: 1101 Fed~ral Office Bldg. 

·111 W~st Huron Street 

KIND0TESS, 'l'i{Oi'liAS N. (Ann) 
W. Res: 408 Windsor St. 
D. Res: 328 S. 11 D11 St. 
D. Off: . 801 High .Street 

LAtRD, i'ISLVIN R. (Barbara) 

h~jassatio~ to Israel 

. 
Washington,D.C. 20520 

132 C.s.nnon HOB 
Bethesda, Md. 20034 

1440 Longwprth HOB 
.Silver Spring,~d.20910 

· Hamilto·n, Ohio 54013 
·Hamilton. Ohio 54013 

20'2) 225-5265 
(301) 320-5063 

'(716) 842-6876 

. (202) 225-6205 
(202) 589-7546 

. ( 513 )· 89 5-3124 
( 513) 895-5656 i . ~-. ! . 

' 
W. Off: 1730 Rhode Island Ave, ~~1o 
W. Res: 5703 Kirkwood Drive 

:washington,D.C.20036 
Washington,D.C. · 20016 
Marshfield,, ."{is.' 54449 

(202) 223-9520 
( 301) 012-4449 
(715) FU4-9500 

I 
' 

D. Res: 208 South Cherry Street 

LODGE; JOHN DAVIS (Francesca) 
D_ •. Res: · 129 Easton Road · 

LOTT, TRENT (Tricia) 
W. Res~. 5001 kingston Dr. 
D~ Res: 907 Washington Ave~ 
D. Off: P.O. Box 1557 

Gulfport .Post Office Bldg. 

McCLURE, 
w .• Res: 
D. Off: 

JAMES. A. (Louise) 
3467 N. Venice St. 
304 N. ~ 8th St. Rrn.434 
Rm. 305 Federal . Bldg. 

MacGREGOR, CLARK (Baroara) 
W. · Off: Onited Ai~craft Corp. 

1125 ·15th St.,N.W.· 
W. Re~: 2834 Foxhall Rd.,N.W. 

MARTIN, 
W. Res: 
D. Res: . 
D. Off: 

-
1vuCHEL, 
W • . Res: 
D. Res: 
D. Off: 

MORTON, 
W. Off: 

W. Res: 

.MORTON,, 
D~ Res: 
D. Off: 

JAMES G. (Dorothy) · . . 
2300 Windsor Road 
Greenway Street 
1214 American Bldg. : 

ROBERT H.(Corinne) 
322 8th St., S.E.· 
1029 North Glenwood 
1007 First National 

· Bank Bldg. 

ROGERS ' C.B. · (Anne) . : ~· 

Dept. _of _ .. the Interior 
.18th & .c Streets~ N.W. 
·214 Wilke~ Street: 

THRUSTON. B. (Belle Clay) 
Dartmouth Apts. # 7A 
Liberty National Bank 
West Jefferson St. 

NIXO~, RI9HA~D M. (Pat) 
".I ••• 

. ,. 

. 
(203) 227-6192 

(202) '225-5772 -
. (703) 354-8350 . 

· Westport, Conn. Oq880 

308 Cannon HOB 
:-:~ Annandale, Va. 22003 

· Pascagoula, Miss. 39567 

Gulfport, Miss. 39501 

:_ ~601) _ ~62-6435 __ , ~ 

(601) 864-7670 ~ ! "l 

(202) 224-5772 . k~ 
(703) 536-8562· , ~ 
(208) . 343-1421 . 7: 

· · '2106 Dirksen SOB · 
Arlington, Va. · 22207 
Boise~ Idaho 83702 
Coeur d'Alen:e,Idaho83814· 

Washington,D.C. 20005 
Washington,D.C. 20007 . 

· 115 Cannon .HOB 
Alexandria, Va. 22306 
'Davidson, N.C. 28036 
Charlotte, N.C. 28286 

2112 Rayburn HOB 
Washingt~n,D.c. 20003 
Peoria, Ill. 61606 

' Peiora, Ill~ 61602 
'· 

"' 

Washington,n.c; _20246 
Alexandria, Va. ·2_2314 

Louisvi lle, Ky. 40202 

San Clemente . . -
Cali~ornia 92672 

(208) .M04-3086_ . 3~ 

. ~ f~~-~ . • ... -_! 

' . 
l ~· 

-( 202) 785-7 416 f _f 
( 2 0 2 ) 9 6 6-8 2 5 2 r-. :-

225-l 976 fl;~ 
765-478~ , r~-­
a92-824.o r I:·· 
372-1976 ; 1~:; 

(202) 
(703) 
(704) 
(704) 

(202) 

. . ( 309) 

I ·, 

1. 1 .~1 

225-6201 _; F~ 

67 3-657 4 ii~ 
. , ~ -

< 309) 673-6358 I r·~~-
. . I [~i-f 

. . I _:: .. 

: . l >--

.. c202 ) 343-6412 !F:·i 
( 7 03) 68 3-44 30 '. !·{:; 

i I --. 
. ' -. , I ·-

4 51-3440 : t~~~ (502) 
i t ... ; 

~ ( 502 )' 58 9:-.435 6 
. ; .,_• 

. I·'. 
' ' -. ·- ·· 
' . i .,. 

: ; ';;· 

POTTER, 
W. Of f: 

CHAHLES E. (Betty) . · .·.J 
' ~ :-.. : ;. . ' ·:-~ 
- l :­. ~ .;_. 

llL; 0 Connecticut Ava ,,N. W; 
Sui te 405 · · 

W. Res : Wyemoor, Box 171 

QUI2, AL3SR'i1 
W. Res : 710 
l: . Off : 520 
'J :. Ott': · ~ 3 6 

H. (Gretchen) 
Bu::-nt Mills A_ve. 
Federal Building 
~irst Nat'l Ba.~k 

:.:: :'_ 2: :!:.S3:":.C~ , T::O~'L.tlS F ; ( Pat ) 
· .. i . Res: · J. 40 F. Street,, S.E. 
D. Res : 2a oo 12th Street· . 
J . J~~ : - R~ . 2 25 ~e~a~al Bldg . 

Bldg . 

Wa shington,D.C. 200 36 · 
Queenstown, Md. 21658 

( 202 ) 293- J..833 
( 301 ) 82 7-6187 

2182 Raybu.rn HOB · · 
Si lver Spr~ng , Md . 
St. Paul , ~i nn.5 5 1 1 1 
Roche s te; , Mi nn . 55901 

243 1 navour n H0"3 
WasDingto~, D .C. 20003 -·-.. --- , __ ,,,.._ 
~oii~e , ~~~ . o~~ o j 

---:--·· - -( 2 c 2 ) 
( 301 ) 
( 612 ) 
( 507 ) 

225--271 
59?-·2 574 
725-3680 
288-238 4 

i" . . 
. l, __ ~ 
: t ... -. 

' -! {" . . ' 
t ' .. 
I i .::: . f # 

. 1·-~ . .. 
' i ~ . : r·:~ 

t --



.. ·. ' 

·srtDSTER, 
D~ Res: 

E. G. (BUD) (Patricia) 
Star Route ?ive 

D. Off: . SuiteM_, Penn Alto Ho"'vel. 
•• • .. <I- . ·- ----- · •• 

T?.!::EN, DAVID C. (Dolores) . 
W. Res: · .. 4216 Wynnwood Dr. 
D. Res:· 430 Dorrington Blvd. 
D. Off: 4900 Veterans Mem. Blvd. 
D. Off: Federal Blvd. #107 
D. Off: 210 E.Main St. 

WILSON, BOB (Shirley) · . 
W. ·Res: 216 South Carolina Ave,S.E. 
n. · Off: Camino de la Reina 

Suite E 285 

WOLD, JOHN (Jane) 
D. Res: · Poit Off~ce Box ll4 

. ~ . . 

WYATT, WENDELL (Faye) · ... . · . . .. 
D • . Res: 2100;S.W. Crest Drive 
D. _Off: 12th Floor St~dard Plaza 

.. -. ·-::-.. 

.1110 Longworth HO~ 
Everett, Penna. 15537 
Altoona, Penna. 16601 

l.;04 Cannon HOB 
Annandale, Va. 22003 · 
Metaire, La. 70005 
Metaire, La. 70002 
Hou~a, La. 70360 
New Iberia,La~ 70560 
2307 Rayburn HOB 
Washington,D.C.20003 

. (202) 225-2 431 
. ( 81 L;) 652-9393 

( 814) 946-1653 
, (c02) 225-4031 

(7 03), 750-2494 
(504) 833-7048 
(504) 889-2303 
(504) 876-3033 
(318)" 365-7149 

c202) 225""'3201~-- I 
(202) 546-9353 

San Deigo, Cali~. 92108 ·· (711;) ~99-2444 

Casper; Wyoming 82601 · 

Lake Oswego, Ore.97034 
Portland,, Ore. · 97204 

I 

, ... . 

( 

LIPSCOMB, Mrs. Glenar.d F. "(Virginia) 
W. ~ Res: 5810 Osceola Road · . . . Washington,D.C. 20016 

LOVRE, ~~s· •. Harold (Viola). 
W-~:}~~s: · 14709 Lindsay Lane • S_ilver .Spring, Md. 20906 

NORBLAD ~ Mrs: ·wal ter . (Eli.zabeth) : · ·. 
Res: ·· 1 Norbla4 .: Lane ··-< .·~ : . : · · 

.. 
. ~ .. 

. , 

" . 
. . : . . :; 

. .. .· . . .: . ~ ..... ~ 

.. -=· .. """ · . . ·.: 

~ ..... ~' . 

.~ ·., 
1 ' • •. 

.. .,, ., ~ 

. : . . . 

. .. . . ... . .. . 

.. .. ~'. ~ . . . 
. ' .. 

: .... 
..... • . 

. I 

, . I 

' I . ... 

; . . -:~ .. . 

'· · ' 

. ,. 

, . ) 
. '. · / .. 

r r. . . 

~t~yton, Ore. 97383 
. .... . 

. ' ~ '. . 
.• .. · .. . 

' ; . 

· ., , . ' ·· . · . . I 
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' 

' 

D I R E C T 0 R Y 
CHOWDER ANO MARCHING CLUB 

March 1, 1973 

ALLEN, JOHN J., JR. (Sally) 
Res: Post Office Box 721 

' I 

- ARCHER, WILLIAM R.; JR. (Pat) 
w. Res: 8329 Weller Avenue 
D. Res: 3615 PipiHg Rbck ,Lane 
D. Off: 5607 Federal Building 

515 Rusk Avenue 

AYRES, WILLIAM H. (Mary Helen) 
W. Off: Department of Labor, 

Jobs for Veterans, Suite 138 
1400 Wilson Boulevard 

W. Res: 5709 Kirkwood Drive 

BAKEWELL, CLAUDE I. (Helene) 
Res: 7148 Maryland Avenue 
Off: 1720 Market Street 

BATTIN, JAMES F. (Barbara) 
Res: 2727 N. Gregory Drive 
Off: U. S. District Court 

Post Office Box 1476 

BOGGS, J. CALEB (Elizabeth "Bess 11
) 

Res: 1203 Grinnell Road 
Off: 300 Market Tower 

Post Office Box 1271 

_,_ BROCK, W. E. (Laura 11Muffet 11
) 

W. Res: 2740 32nd Street, N.W. 
D. Res: Dogwood Drive 

D. Off: 204 Federal Building 

BROWN, CLARENCE J. (Joyce) 
W. Res: 5817 Marbury Road 
D. Res: 430 Scioto Street 
D. Off: 220 Post Office Building 

150 N. Limestone Street 

BUDGE, HAMER H. (Jeanne) 
Res: 5211 Malibu Drive 
Off: 1000 Roanoke Building 

"~ '"' '2- BURGENER, CLAIR W. (Marvia) 
W. Res: 700 New Hampshire Ave., N.W. 

#608 
D. Res: Post Office Box 1191 

D. Off: 7860 Mission Center Court 
#107 

BYRNES, JOHN W. (Barbara) 
W. Off: 815 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 

Suite 808 
W. Res: 1215 25th Street, So. 

Mccail, idahb 8363B 
I , 

li60B Lon~wortH Hoe 
McLean, Va. 22101 
Houston, texas 77027 

HoUstorl, texas 11002 

Arlington, Va. 22209 
Bethesda, Md. 20016 

St. Louis, Mo. 63130 
St. Louis, Mo. 63155 

Billings, Mont. 59102 

Billings, Mont. 59103 

Wilmington, Del. 19803 

Wilmington, Del. 19899 

304 Russell SOB 
Washington, D.C. 20008 
lookout Mountain, Tenn. 

37350 
Chattanooga, Tenn. 37401 

212 Cannon HOB 
Bethesda, Md. 20034 
Urbana, Ohio 43078 

Springfield, Ohio 45501 

Minneapolis, Minn. 55436 
Minneapolis, Minn. 55402 

1504 Longworth HOB 
Washington, D.C. 20037 

Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. 
92067 

San Diego, Calif. 92108 

_, CEDERBERG, ELFORD A. (Marguerite) 
W. Res: 7100 Sussex Place 

Washington, D. C. 20006 

Arlington, Va~ . 22202 

2303 Rayburn HOB 
Alexandria, Va. 22307 
Midland, Mich. 48640 
Alma, Mich: 48801 

0. Res: 2504 Abbott Rd., Apt. 3 
D. Off: 624 East Superior 

-=- COTTON, NORRIS (Ruth) 
\~.Res: 128 C St., N.E., #67 
D. Res: 15 Kimball Street 
D. Off: 55 Pleasant Street 

4121 Dirksen SOB 
Washington, O.C. 20002 
Lebanon, N. H. 03766 
Concord, N. H. 03301 

(208) 634-5741 

(202) 225-2571 
{703) 893-3606 
(713) 622-5824 

(713) 226-4941 

(703) OX4-1700 
( 301 ) 320-4346 

(314) 367-2701 
(314) 622-5223 

(406) 656-5712 

{ 406) 245-6711 
Ext. 6503 

(302) 764-7155 

(302) 655-7311 

(202) 225-3344 
(202) 965-1846 
(615) 821-2824 

(615) 266-3151 

(202) 225-4324 
( 301 ) 320-3085 
(513) 653-5555 

(513) 325-0474 

{612) 933-4242 
(612) 372-3710 

(202) 225-3906 
{202) 333-8309 

(714) 756-2880 

(714) 299-4042 

(202) 223-4771 

(703) 521-7772 

(202) 225-3561 
(703) 768-9130 
(517) 835-9306 
( 517) 463-3010 

{202) 225-3324 
(202) 546-2924 
(603) 448-3040 
{603) 224-4321 



CRAMER, WILLIAM C. (AliceJ 
W. Off: 485 L'Enfant Plaz~, Suite 4100 Washington, 0. C. 20024 
W. Res: 6215 Beachway Drive Falls Church, Va. 22041 
D. Off: 123 Security Trust Bldg. 

119 East Flagler Miami, Fla. 33131 

_DAVIS, GLENN R. (Kathryn) f i·J. Res: 2729 South Grove Street 
D. Res: 3790 South Center Road 
D. Off: U82 Wl5340 Appleton Ave. 

DENNISON, DAVID (Margaret) 
W. Off: Federal Trade Commission 

6th St. & Penn. Ave., N.W. 
W. Res: 3900 l~atson Place, N. W. 

DEROUNIAN, STEVEN B. (Nan) 
D. Res: 15 Carteret Place 
D. Off: Supreme Court Chambers 

100 Supreme Coutt D~ive 

2242 Rayburn HOB 
Arlington, Va. 22202 
Waukesha, Wisc. 53186 
Menomonee Falls, His. 53051 

Washington, D. C. 20580 
Washington, D. C. 20016 

Garden City, N. Y. 11530 

Mineola, N. Y. 11501 

DEVINE, SAMUEL l. (Betty) 226~ Rayburn HOB 
- vi. Res: House Office B1dg. Ahtiex, #805 

C St. & New Jersey, S.E. 
D. Res: 195 N. Roosevelt Avehi.Je 
D. Off: Federal Building, Room 231 

85 Marconi Blvd. 

__,.. DICKINSON, WILLIAM L. ~f'(l!A..l~~ 
W. Res: 6301 Beachway Ori ve J 
D. Res: Post Office Box 4275 
D. Off: Room 401, P. 0. Bldg. 

___ duPONT, PIERRE S. IV (Elise) 
W. Res: 414 South Capitol, S. E. 
D. Res· Patterns 
D. Off: 506 Goldsborough Bldg. 

1102 West Street 

FJARE, ORVIN B. 
Res: 1821 Golden Street 
Off: 616 Helena Avenue 

FORD, GERALD R. (Betty) 
H. Res: 514 Crown View Drive 
D. Res: 1624 Sherman Street, S. E. 
D. Off: 720 Federal Building 

110 Michigan St., N. W. 
~~ 

~~ 
~ GOODELL, CHARLES E. (Jean) 

Washington, D.C. 20515 
Columbus, Ohio 43209 

Columbus, Ohio 43216 

339 Cannon HOB 
Falls Church, Va. 
Montgomery, Al a. 
Montgomery, Ala. 

22044 
36108 
36104 

127 Cannon HOB 
Washington, D. C. 20002 
Rockland, Del. 19732 

Wilmington, Del. 19806 

Helena, Mont. 59601 
Helena, Mont. 59601 

H-230, The Capitol 
Alexandria, Va. 22314 
Grand Rapids, Mich. 49506 

Grand Rapids, Mich. 49502 

{202) 554-1100 
{703) 820-2520 

(305) 358-0980 

(202) 225-5101 
( 703} 684-58@6 0 ~ '1 11 
{414) 542-3105 "1 " T 
(414) 255-1730 

(202) 962-3675 
(202) 965-4237 

{516) PI2-8585 

(516} 535-3310 

(202) 225-5355 

(614) 231-2166 

( 614) 221-3533 

(202} 225-2901 
(703) 820-5666 

(205) 265-5611 
Ext. 453 

(202) 225-4165 
(202} 546-4250 
(302) 654-0607 

(302) 652-3933 

(406) 442-7465 
(406) 442-3237 

(202) 225-3831 
(703) 751-0177 

(616) 456-9607 

Res: 12 Elm Rock Road 
Off: 280 Park Avenue 
l·J. Off: 733 15th St., Suite 520 
(Send all correspondence to New 

Bronxville-->-11._ Y. _ 10708 _{914) 961-2404 
New York, N. Y. 10017 - - {212) 682-4444 
Washington, D. C. 20005 (202) 347-8300 

York office) 

i/A-GUILL, BEN HUGH (Marjorie) -_:-/~ 
W. Res: 6827 32nd St., N. W. 
W. Off: 2000 K Street, N. W. 

GURNEY, EDWARD J. (Natalie) 
W. Res: 2500 Q Street, N.W., #601 
D. Res: 800 Greentree Drive 
D. Off: Post Office Box 1179 

HILLINGS, PATRICK J. 

Washington, D. C. 20015 
Washington, D. C. 20006 

5107 Dirksen SOB 
Washington, D. C. 20007 
Winter Park, Fla. 32789 
Winter Park, Fla. 327B9 

W. Off: 1701 Penn. Ave., N.W. 
Suite 500 

D. Res: 691 S. Irolo 
~Off: 3435 Wil shire Blvd. 

- Suite 2424 
(Send all correspondence to 
California office) 

Hashington, D. C. 20006 

Los Angeles, Calif. 90010 
-j(('••o <,~OJ __!lngeles, Calif. 90010 

(~ ~ 
..>.,. ~ 

--__./ 

(202) 362-7649 
(202) 333-4179 

(202) 225-3041 
(202) 333-5274 
{305} 647-8013 
(305) 647-3525 

(202) 298-9030 

(213) 487-2287 
(213) 385-3048 



JACKSON, DONALD L. 
Res: Sosua, Dominican Republic 

JONAS, CHARLES RAPPER (Anne Elliott) 
Res; 301 West Main Street 
Off: 210 East Main Street 

KEATING, KENNETH B. 
Off: 200 Park Avenue, 52ttd Floor 

West Indies 

Lincolnton, N. C. 28092 
Lincolnton, N. C. 28092 

t- KEMP, JACK F. . ( Joarine) J 
\ \·I. Res : 7504 El more Lane 

New York, N. Y. 10017 

132 Cannon HOB 
Bethesda, Md. 20034 

\ 

0. Off: 1101 Federal Office Bldg. 
111 l>Jest Huron Street 

LAIRb, MELVIN ~- (Barbara) 
W. Res: 5703 Kirkwood Drive 
D. Res: 208 South Cherry Street 

LODGE, JOHN DAVIS (Francesca) 
Res. & Off: Buenos Aires 

Department of State 

~OTT, TRENT {Tricia) 
l·!. Res: 4537 South 1 and Avenue 
D. Res: 907 l>Jashi ngton Avenue 
D. Off: Post Office Box 1557 

Buffalo, N. Y. 14202 

l~ashington, D. C. 20016 
Marshfield, Wis. 54449 

Washington, D. C. 20521 

1718 Longworth HOB 
Alexandria, Va. 22312 
Pascagoula, Miss. 39567 
Gulfport, Miss. 39501 

..ZJ _McCLURE, JAMES A. (Louise) 
I C:: ·"'1·1. Res: 3467 North Venice St. 

437 Russell SOB 
Arlington, Va. 22207 
Payette, Idaho 83661 
Boise, Idaho 83702 

D. Res: 634 Hughes Drive 
D. Off: 304 N. 8th St., Room 434 

MAC GREGOR, CLARK (Barbara) 
~!. Off: United Aircraft Corp. 

1125 15th St., N. W. 
W. Res: 2834 Foxhall Rd., N. W. 

f;l!CHEL, ROBERT H. (Corinne) 
l·!. Res: 322 8th Street, S. E. 

D. Res: 1029 North Glenwood 
D. Off: 1007 First National Bank Bldg. 

MORTON, ROGERS C. B. (Anne) 
\·1. Off: Department of the Interior 

18th and C Streets, N. W. 
W. Res: 137 C Street, S. E. 

1·10RTON, THRUSTON D. (Belle Clay) 
Res: Dartmouth Apts., #7A 
Off: Liberty National Bank 

Hest Jefferson Street 

\ NIXON, RICHARD M. (Pat) 

POTTER, CHARLES E. (Betty)--~~ 

Washington, D. C. 20005 
Washington, D. C. 20007 

2112 Rayburn HOB 
Washington, D. C. 20003 . 
Peoria, Ill. 61606 
Peoria, Ill. 61602 

Hash:ington, D. C. 20240 
Washington, D. C. 20003 

Louisville, Ky. 40204 

Louisville, Ky. 40202 

The ~Jhite House 
~lashington, D. C. 20500 

W. Off: 1140 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036 
l>l,.. RQS i 6:?21 Kenwood Ave 0110 Ch? Chase, Md. 20,015 
W~N~1~7A~~.rl.:> > 
QUI~ ALBERT H. (Gretch~n) ' 2182 Rayburn HOB 
W. Res: 710 Burnt Mills Avenue Silver Spring, Md. 20901 
0. Off: 520 Federal Building St. Paul, Minn. 55111 

& 436 First National Bank Bldg. Rochester, Minn. 55901 

RAILSBACK, THOMAS F. (Pat) 
l4. Res: 140 F Street, S. E. 
D. Res: 2800 12th Street 

218 Cannon HOB 
Washington, D. C. 20003 
Moline, Ill. 61265 

0. Off: Room 228 Federal Building 
211 19th Street ,' touh Rock 

· ~ <, ·-
<::> °' \ _, ~ 

Island, Ill. 61201 

.,. I!>. 
~ ·~ :;:;, . 
;)~ ~! 

~ 

571-2260 
(Overseas Opr. ) 

(704} 735-2570 
(704) 735-2351 

(212) 972-7000 

(202)225-5265 
( 301 ) 320-5063 

(716) 854-2155 

( 301 } OL2-4449-
( 7l5) FU4-9500 

(202) 225-5772 
(703) 354-8350 
(601) 762-6435 
(601) 864-7670 

(202) 225-2752 
(703} 536-8562 
(208) 642-4221 
(208) 343-1421 

(202) 785-7416 -
(202} 966-8252 

( 202) 225-6201 

(309) 673-6574 
(309) 673-6358 

{202) 343-6412 
(202) 546-0733 

(502) 451-3440 

(502) 582-3571 

(202) 456-1414 

(202) 293-1833 
(301) 654-0585 

(202) 225-2271 
(301} 593-2574 
(612) 725-3680 
(507) 288-2384 

(202} 225-5905 
(202) 544-1230 
(309) 797-3278 

( 309) 794-1681 



' "' . 

' 

/ 

vJI LSON, BOB 
D. Off: 123 Camino de la Reina 

Suite E285 

WOLD, JOHN (Jane) 
Res: Post Office Box 114 

WYATT, t·JENDELL (Faye) 
W. Res: 216 S. Carolina Ave., S.E. 
D. Res: Surfside Condominiums 

D. Off: Federal Building, Room 396 
511 N. l•J. Broadway 

LIPSCOMB, Mrs. Glenard P. {Virginia) 
~J. Res: 5810 Osceola Road 

LOVRE, Mrs. Harold (Viola) 
W. Res: 14709 Lindsay Lane 

NORBLAD, Mrs. Halter (Elizabeth) 
Res: l Norblad Lane 

2307 Rayburn HOB 

San Diego, Calif. 92110 

Casper, Hyomi ng 82601 

2438 Rayburn HOB 
Washington, 0. C. 20003 
Gearhart, Ore. 97138 

Portland, Ore. 97209 

~Jashi ngton, D. c. 20016 

Silver Spring, Md. 20906 

Stayton, Ore. 97383 

{202) 225-3201 

(714) 299-2444 

(307} 234-5242 

(202) 225-2206 
{202) 546-9353 
(503) 738-8331 

Ext. 221 

(503) 221-2901 

(202) 320-4756 

(301) 598-7438 

(503) 769-5277 
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I N T E R I M D I R E C T 0 R Y 

CHOWDER AND MARCHING CLUB 

(Pending official Byrnes Edition following survey) 

ALLEN I JOHN J. I JR. (SALLY) 
Res.: 6217 Acacia Avenue 
Off.: 716 central Bldg. 

Oakland, Calif. 94618 

14th and Broadway Oakland, Calif. 94612 

AYRES, WILLIAM H. (MARY HELEN) 
w. Res.: 5709 Kirkwood Drive 
D. Res.: 158 Edgerton Road 
D. Off.: 221 west Exchange St. 

BAKEWELL, CLAUDE I • (HELENE) 
D. Res.: 5132 Westminster Pl. 

• D. Off.: 1720 Market st'reet 

BATTIN, JAMES F. (BARBARA} 
W. Res.: 2636 South Lynn St. 
D. Res.: 1101 N. 27th St. 
D. Off.: 1101 N. 27th St. 

2367 Rayburn HOB 
Bethesda, Md. 20016 
Akron, Ohio 44302 
Akron, Ohio 44302 

St. Louis, Mo. 63108 
St. Louis, Mo. 63155 

412 cannon HOB 
Arlington, va. 22202 
Billings, Mont. 59101 
Billings, Mont. 

BOGGS, J. CALEB (ELIZABETH MUIR)4109 New Senate O.B. 
D. Res.: 1203 Grinnell Road 

Green Acres 

BROCK, W. E. (MUFFET) 
w. Res.: 10837 Stanmore Drive 
D. Res.: Dogwood Lane 
D. Off.: Federal Bldg. 

BROWN, CLARENCE J. (JOYCE) 
w. Res.: 5817 Marbury Rd. 
D. Res.: · 430 Scioto Street 
D. Off •. : Room 220, s .s. Post 

Office, 150 N. Limestone St. 

BUDGE, HAMER H. (JEANNE) 
W. Res.: 4101 Cathedral Ave.N.W. 
W. Off.: 500 N. Capitol St. N.W. 
D. Res.: 1418 warm Springs Ave. 

BYRNES, JOHN W. (BARBARA) 
w. Res.: 1215 25th st., south 
D. Res.: 406 N. Washington St. 
D. Off.: 207 Federal Building 

Wilmington, Del. 19803 

115 Cannon HOB 
Potomac, Maryland 20854 
Lookout Mt., Tenn.37350 
Chattanooga, Tenn. 37402 

212 Cann!>n 
Bethesda, Md. 20034 
Urbana, Ohio 53078 

Springfield, o. 45501 

Washington,o.c. 20016 
Washington,o.c. 2oooi 
Boise, Idaho 83702 

2206 Rayburn HOB 
Arlington, Va. 22202 
Green Bay, Wis. 54301 
Green Bay, Wis. 54301 

(415) 

(415): 

(216) 
(216) 

(314) 
(314) 

J 

(406) 
(406) 

{302) 

(615) 
(615) 

(513) 

{513) 

(208) 

(414) 
(414) 

655-1311 

836-4377 

225-5231 
654-8346 

UN 4-8295 
HE 4-6518 

FO 7-2701 
CE 1-7920 

225-4415 
684-4376 
252-7776 
252-7776 

225-5042 

PO 4-7155 

225-3271 
299-8574 
821-2824 
267-9717 

225-4324 
657-9785 
653-5555 

325-0474 

244-7287 
755-1130 
342-6157 

225-5665 
521-7772 
435-4484 
437-8168 
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CEDERBERG, ELFORD A. (MARGUERITE)2303 Rayburn HOB "....___/ 225-3561 
W. Res.: 1700 Sussex Place Alexandria, Va. 22307 so 8-9130 
D. Res.: 1915 Marsac Street Bay City, Mich. 48706 (517) TW 2-3983 
D. Off.: 318 Federal Bldg. Bay city, Mich. 48706 (517) 893-9443 

COTTON, NORRIS (RUTH) 
W. Res.: Hill Apartments 

128 c. Street, NE 
D. Res.: 15 Kimball Street 
D. Off.: 55 Pleasant Street 

CRAMER, WILLIAM C. (ALICE J.) 
W. Res.: 6215 Beachway Drive 
D. Res.: 1200 Monterey Blvd. 
D. Off.:302 Security Fed. Bldg. 

2600 Ninth St. North 

DAVIS, GLENN R. (KATHRYN) 
w. Res.: 2729 s. Grove Street 
D. Res.: 3790 s. Center Road 
D. Off.: 7746 Menomonee River 

Parkway 

DENNISON I DAVID (MARGARET) 

4121 New Senate OB 

Washington,D.c. 20002 
Lebanon, N.H. 03766 
concord, N.H. 03301 

(603) 
(603) 

225-3561 

LI 6-0936 
448-1411 
224-7477 

2262 Rayburn HOB 225-5961 
Falls Church, va. 22041 481-1727 
St. Petersburg, Fla. 33704 (813)892-6902 

St. Petersburg, Fla.33704 (813)862-6708 

2454 Rayburn HOB 
Arlington, Va. 22202 
Waukesha, Wis. 53186 (414) 

Wauwatosa, Wis. 53213 (414) 

225-5101 
684-5826 
542-3105 

771-5780 

w. Off.: Federal Bar Bldg., 12th Floor 
1815 H. Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 

D. Res.: Route 2 Warren, Ohio 44481 (216) 
347-0503 
399-4635 

D. Off.: 813 Union Savings and 
Trust Bldg. Warren, Ohio 44481 (216) 399-3633 

DEROUNIAN, STEVEN B. (EMILY ANN - "NAN") 
Res.: 15 Carteret Place Garden City, N.Y. 11576 (516) 742-8585 
Off.: Supreme court 

Supreme court Drive Mineola, N.Y. 11501 (516) 742-2927 

DEVINE, SAMUEL L. (BET'IY) 
W. Res.: 
D. Res.: 195 N. Roosevelt Ave. 
D. Off.: 408 Federal Bldg. 

DICKINSON, WILLIAM L. (PAT) 
W. Res.: 6301 Beechway Drive 
D. Res.: 111 Hoyle Avenue 
D. Off.: Room 408, P.O. Bldg. 

2351 Rayburn HOB 

Columbus, Ohio 43209 
Columbus, Ohio 43216 

1504 Longworth HOB 
Falls Church, Va. 22041 
Bay Minette, Ala. 36507 
Montgomery, Ala. 36104 

225-5355 

(614) 231-2166 
(614) 221-3533 

225-2901 
481-5666 

(205)263-7521 
X453 
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FJARE, ORVIN B. 
D. Reso: 1821 Golden Street 
D. Off.: Highway Department 

FORD I GERALD R. (BETTY} 
w. Res.: 514 crown View Drive 
D. Res.: 1624 Sherman, S.E. 
D. Off.: 425 Cherry, S. E. 

GOODELL, CHARLES E. (JEAN) 
W. Res.: 3842 Macomb St. N.W. 
D. Res.: 504 Fairmount Ave.N.E. 
D. Off.: 110 East 45th Street, 

Room 400 

GUILL, BEN HUGH (MARJORIE) 
w. Res.: 6827 32nd Street,N.W. 
W. Off.: 2000 K St.,N.W. 

Suite 550 

GURNEY, EDWARD J. (NATALIE} 
W. Res.: 
D. Res.: 800 Greentree Drive 
D. Off.: Park Plaza Hotel 

JACKSON, DONALD L. 
W. Off.: 
W. Res.: 2800 Wisconsin Ave. N.W. 

Helena, Mont. 
Helena, Mont. 

442-7465 
442-3260 

X666 

H-230 capitol 225-3831 
Alexandria, Va. 22314 KI 8-2210 
Grand Rapids, Mich.49506 
Grand Rapids, Mich 49503(616)GL6-9747 

3331 New Senate OB 
Washington,D.C. 20016 
Jamestown, N.Y. 14701 

New York, N.Y. 10016 

Washington,D.C. 20015 

Washington,D.C. 20006 

133 Old Senate OB 

225-4451 
244-4942 

(716) 485-1842 

(212) 661-8250 

EM2-7649 

FE3-4179 

225-3041 

Winter Park, Fla. 32789 (305}MI4-8698 
Orlando, Fla. (305)841-1473 

Apartment 901 Washington,D.C. 20016 244-4182 

HILLINGS, PATRICK J. (PHYLLIS) 
D. Res.: 1130 Fallen Leaf Rd. 
D. Off.: 3921 Wilshire Blvd. 

Arcadia, Calif. 91006 (213} ELS-0431 
Los Angeles, Calif.90005(213)DU5-3048 

JONAS, CHARLES RAPER (ANNE ELLIOTT) 2133 Rayburn HOB 225-3476 
w. Res.: #204 Calvert-Woodley 

2601 Woodley Place,N.W. 
D. Res.: 301 West Main Street 
D. Off.: 230 Post Office Bldg. 

KEATING, KENNETH B. 

Washington,D.c. 20008 
Lincolnton, N.C.28092 
Charlotte, N.C. 28202 

DU7-9126 
(704) 735-2570 
(704) 735-6141 

Res.: 3500 Elmwood Avenue Rochester, N.Y. 14610 (716) DUl-1515 
Off.: Room 1207, 30 East 42nd St. New York, N.Y. 10017 (212) 986-0808 
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LAIRD, MELVIN R. (BARBARA) 

W. Res.: 5703 Kirkwood Drive 
D. Res.: 313A East 3rd Street 

Secretary of Defense 
The Pentagon 
Washington, D. c. 20301 
Washington, D.C. 20016 
Marshfield, Wis. 54449 

LIPSCOMB, GLENARD P •. (VIRGINIA) 2245 Rayburn HOB 
W. Res.: 5810 Osceola Road Washington, D.C. 20016 
D. Off.: 114-E N. Indian Hill Blvd. 

ox 5-5261 
OL2-4449 

(715) FU4-9500 

225-4206 
656-3756 

Claremont, Calif. 91711 (714) 626-1231 

LODGE, JOHN DAVIS (FRANCESCA) 
Res.: 129 Easton Road 

LOVRE, HAROLD 0. (VIOLA) 
Res.: 9516 East Bexhill Drive 
Off.: 639 Woodward Bldg. 

MAC GREGOR, CLARK (BARBARA) 
w. Res.: 2834 Foxhall Rd., N.W. 
D. Off.: 120 u.s. courthouse 

MICHEL, ROBERT H. (CORINNE) 
w. Res.: Capitol Park Towers 

301 G Street, . S.E. 
D. Res.: 1029 North Glenwood 
D. Off.: 1005 1st Nat'l Bank 

Building 

MORTON, ROGERS C. B. (ANNE) 
D. Res.: Presqu'ile, Route 1 
D. Off.: 113 East Dover St. 

MORTON, THRUSTON D. (BELLE CLAY) 

Westport, conn. 06880 (203) 227-6192 

Kensington, Md. 20795 949-2911 
Washington, D.C. 20005 DI 7-7557 

409 cannon 225-2871 
Washington,D.C. 20007 363-5216 
Minneapolis, Minn.55401 (612) 334-2173 

2112 Rayburn HOB 225-6201 

washington,D.c. 20003 638-1088 
Peoria, Ill. 61606 (309) 673-6574 

Peoria, Ill. 61602 (309) 673-6358 

214 Cannon 225-5311 
Easton, Md. 21601 (301) TA 2-1993 
Easton, Md. 21601 ( 310) TA 2-4300 

Res.: Dartmouth Apartments, 7A Louisville, Ky. 40204 
Off.: Liberty National Bank 

W. Jefferson Street Louisville, Ky. 40202 (502) 582-3571 

NIXON, RICHARD M. (PAT) 

D . Res • : #7'1 ~Al.{ J-1+,VG 

POTTER, CHARLES E. (BETTY) 
Res.: 5221 Kenwood Avenue 
Off.: 1735 DeSales St.,N.W. 

The White House 
Washington, D. c. 20500 

.KE</ B/St!l/-y.UB. f;/.A. 3J1# 

Chevy Chase, Md. 20015 
Washington, D. c. 20036 

456-1414 

OL4-0585 
293-1833 
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QUIE, ALBERT H. (GRETCHEN) 
W. Res.: 710 Burnt Mills Ave. 
D. Off.: 330 Central Ave. 

RAILSBACK, THOMAS F. (PAT) 
W. Res.: 6366 Burton Circle 

Lake Barcroft 
D. Res.: 1313 Ninth St., Apt. D. 
D. Off.: Federal Bldg. Room 228 

211 - 19th Street 

WILSON, BOB (JEAN) 
W. Res.: 9417 Falls Road 
D. Res.: 
D. Off.: P.O. Box 469, 

Post Office Bldg. 
WYATT, WENDELL (FAYE) 
W. Res.: 1209 Huntly Place 
D. Res.: Pacific Palisades 
D. Off.: 801 commercial St. 

NORBLAD, MRS • WALTER 

2334 Rayburn 225-2271 
Silver Spring, Md. 20901 (507)593-2574 
Faribault, Minn. 55021 (507)334-3289 

1123 Longworth 225-5905 

Falls Church, Va. 22041 
Moline, Ill. 61265 (309) 

256-0764 
764-1332 

Rock Island, Ill. 61201 (309) 794-9701 

2235 Rayburn HOB 
Potomac, Md. 20854 

225-3201 
299-9284 

San Diego, Calif .92112 (714) 239-1307 
414 cannon 225-2206 
Alexandria, Va. 22307 
Gearhart, Ore. 97138 
Astoria, Ore. 97103 

l Norblad Lane 
Stayton, Oregon 97383 

765-54.21 

(503)325-2511 

(503) 769-5277 

!.htwL'- 9 2. O ._ tg i:, 6 tJ 
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To all C & M Members: 

Please add the following name to your 1967 

C & M J.>irectory. 

BROCK, W .E. (Bill) (Muffet) 
w. Res: 10837 Stanmore urive 
u • Res : uogwood Lane 
u. Off: Federal Building 

1441 Longworth 
Potomac, Maryland 
Lookout Mountain, Tenn. 
Chattanooga, Tenn. 

225-3271 
299-8574 
821-2824 
267-9717 



To all C & M Members: 

Please add the following to your 1967 

C & M .Oirectory. 

KEATING, KENNETH B. 
Res: 3500 Elmwood Avenue 
Off: Room 1207 

30 East 42nd Street 

Rochester, New York 

New York, New York 

(7lo) DU 1-1515 

986-0808 


